

CDW Canada Recognized as the Number One Solution Provider in Canada for Fifth Consecutive Year

Etobicoke, ON – April 26, 2018 – <u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions for Canadian organizations in the public and private sectors, today announced it has ranked number one on the 2017 Top 100 Solution Providers list from *Computer Dealer News* (CDN). This marks the fifth consecutive year the company has been named top on the list.

"We are proud to be recognized once again as the leading Canadian technology solutions provider by *Computer Dealer News*," says J.D. Hupp, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "At CDW Canada, our top priority is to ensure our customers have access to the best technology, solutions and services to help their business grow and succeed. Our coworkers are instrumental to this success, as they are committed to delivering exceptional customer experiences and making technology a business differentiator for our customers."

CDW Canada is a trusted advisor to businesses of all sizes — from small businesses, to large enterprises — offering products, solutions and services to address IT requirements, including data centre infrastructure, security, cloud computing, collaboration, and more.

In addition to its number one ranking on the 2017 Top 100 Solution Providers list, CDW Canada advanced to No. 402 on the 2017 FP500 list, and also received a series of partner acknowledgements and achievements in 2017 including:

- HP Partner of the Year Print Hardware
- Cisco Meraki Partner of the Year CDW Canada
- Microsoft's Excellence in Operations Silver Level Award
- Dell EMC Shining Star Award
- Veeam Canada Partner of the Year

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada is a leading provider of technology solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Ranked the No. 1 solution provider in Canada on the *Computer Dealer News* Top 100 Solution Providers list, CDW Canada helps customers achieve their goals by delivering integrated technology solutions and services that help customers navigate an increasingly complex IT market and maximize the return on their technology investment. CDW Canada is listed on the Financial Post 500 list and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vernon Hills, Illinois-based CDW Corporation, a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca. For more information, please contact: Cindy Watson / Mike Martin StrategicAmpersand Inc. (416) 961-5595 cindy@stratamp.com / mike@stratamp.com